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NATIONAL NUTRITION COUNCIL-CARAGA 
 

CY 2021 PROVINCIAL CONSOLIDATED OPT REPORT 
0-59 Months Old Preschool Children 

PROVINCIAL RANKING 
Region: NNC Caraga 

  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 
 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2021      

  UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of UW + Severe UW. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Underweight +  
Severely 

Underweight         
(%)                      

Number of 
Underweight + 

Severely 
Underweight 

1 SAN LUIS 87.82% 89.59% 9.18% 350 

2 ESPERANZA 83.83% 92.76% 5.89% 366 

3 PROSPERIDAD 78.44% 93.62% 4.51% 395 

4 VERUELA 82.03% 95.38% 4.08% 198 

5 TALACOGON 79.76% 95.22% 3.84% 159 

6 LA PAZ 74.38% 95.03% 3.80% 108 

7 SIBAGAT 85.27% 95.87% 2.88% 101 

8 LORETO 90.60% 95.66% 2.61% 136 

9 SAN FRANCISCO 73.70% 95.37% 2.54% 189 

10 TRENTO 71.16% 95.02% 2.38% 118 

11 ROSARIO 90.73% 96.25% 2.23% 128 

12 SANTA JOSEFA 86.06% 97.27% 1.90% 59 

13 BUNAWAN 95.22% 98.26% 1.27% 74 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 
 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2021      

  STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Stunting + Severe Stunting. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

HEIGHT FOR AGE 

Normal                          
(%) 

Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted         

(%)                      

Number of 
Stunted +  
Severely 
Stunted 

1 SAN LUIS 87.82% 75.22% 21.03% 802 

2 ESPERANZA 83.83% 81.27% 16.76% 1041 

3 TALACOGON 79.76% 87.39% 10.90% 451 

4 LORETO 90.60% 87.57% 9.89% 515 

5 VERUELA 82.03% 90.26% 8.87% 430 

6 SIBAGAT 85.27% 89.28% 8.32% 292 

7 PROSPERIDAD 78.44% 85.63% 7.92% 694 

8 LA PAZ 74.38% 90.24% 7.19% 204 

9 TRENTO 71.16% 89.62% 7.16% 355 

10 ROSARIO 90.73% 92.04% 6.32% 362 

11 SAN FRANCISCO 73.70% 91.39% 6.18% 459 

12 SANTA JOSEFA 86.06% 96.72% 2.70% 84 

13 BUNAWAN 95.22% 95.55% 2.15% 125 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 
 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2021      

  MODERATE AND SEVERE WASTING PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs are ranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of Moderate + Severe Wasting. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Moderately 
Wasted  +  
Severely 

Wasted (%)                      

Number of 
Moderately 

Wasted +  
Severely Wasted 

1 SAN LUIS 87.82% 87.96% 7.03% 268 

2 PROSPERIDAD 78.44% 94.08% 3.31% 290 

3 ESPERANZA 83.83% 93.88% 3.01% 187 

4 LORETO 90.60% 95.12% 2.23% 116 

5 LA PAZ 74.38% 95.24% 2.22% 63 

6 TRENTO 71.16% 93.47% 2.08% 103 

7 SAN FRANCISCO 73.70% 94.31% 1.99% 148 

8 TALACOGON 79.76% 96.09% 1.86% 77 

9 SIBAGAT 85.27% 96.29% 1.40% 49 

10 BUNAWAN 95.22% 97.66% 1.34% 78 

11 ROSARIO 90.73% 96.60% 0.80% 46 

12 SANTA JOSEFA 86.06% 98.20% 0.61% 19 

13 VERUELA 82.03% 98.68% 0.29% 14 
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  PROVINCE OF AGUSAN DEL SUR 
 

  Region: XIII CARAGA 

  OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2021      

  OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY PRINTING 
INSTRUCTIONS PREVALENCE AND NUMBER OF AFFECTED CHILDREN UNDER FIVE, BY MUNICIPALITY/CITY 

*LGUs areranked from highest to lowest prevalence (%) of OW + Obesity. # of pages: 1   

Rank* Municipality/Component City 

0-59 Months 
OPT Plus 
Coverage                

(%) 

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT 

Normal                          
(%) 

Overweight  + 
Obese (%) 

Number of 
Overweight +  

Obese 

1 SAN LUIS 87.82% 87.96% 5.01% 191 

2 TRENTO 71.16% 93.47% 4.45% 221 

3 SAN FRANCISCO 73.70% 94.31% 3.70% 275 

4 ESPERANZA 83.83% 93.88% 3.11% 193 

5 LORETO 90.60% 95.12% 2.65% 138 

6 PROSPERIDAD 78.44% 94.08% 2.61% 229 

7 ROSARIO 90.73% 96.60% 2.60% 149 

8 LA PAZ 74.38% 95.24% 2.50% 71 

9 SIBAGAT 85.27% 96.29% 2.31% 81 

10 TALACOGON 79.76% 96.09% 2.05% 85 

11 SANTA JOSEFA 86.06% 98.20% 1.19% 37 

12 VERUELA 82.03% 98.68% 1.03% 50 

13 BUNAWAN 95.22% 97.66% 1.00% 58 
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NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 and 0-23  MONTHS OLD 

                  SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS   

    
            PRINTING INSTRUCTIONS 

WEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 11,649 11,130 22,779 95.39% 32,625 30,417 63,042 94.98% 

Overweight 275 258 533 2.23% 534 417 951 1.43% 

Underweight 211 207 418 1.75% 387 930 1,871 2.82% 

Severely Underweight 94 57 151 0.63% 19,741 240 510 0.77% 

                  

HEIGHT FOR AGE                 

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 10,748 10,414 21,162 88.61% 30,395 28,345 58,740 88.50% 

Tall 708 638 1,346 5.64% 890 929 1,819 2.74% 

Stunted 548 421 969 4.06% 2,312 2,048 4,360 6.57% 

Severely Stunted 225 179 404 1.69% 772 682 1,454 2.19% 

                  

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT             

  

0-23 Months (F1K) 0-59 Months 

Boys Girls Total Prev Boys Girls Total Prev 

Normal 11,386 11,104 22,490 94.15% 32,500 30,637 63,137 95.12% 

Overweight 289 223 512 2.14% 568 467 1,035 1.56% 

Obese 182 146 328 1.37% 432 311 743 1.12% 

Moderately Wasted 240 149 389 1.63% 610 474 1,084 1.63% 

Severely Wasted 104 64 168 0.70% 212 162 374 0.56% 

                  

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-59 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
5,536 

            

      

            

TOTAL NUMBER OF MOTHERS/CAREGIVERS 
OF CHILDREN (0-23 MOS OLD) AFFECTED BY 

UNDERNUTRITION 
1,527 

            

             

            

 
Prepared by:       Approved by: 
 
 
CRISTAL GALE P. GUMBAN, RND   NIÑO ARCHIE S. LABORDO, PhD, MRD, RN, LPT 
Development Management Officer II   OIC-Regional Nutrition Program Coordinator 
National Nutrition Council-Caraga   National Nutrition Council-Caraga 
            
 
Noted by: 
 
 
LEAH VINA P. VARGAS, RN, MN 
Nutrition Officer II 
National Nutrition Council-Caraga 
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